
DALY COLLEGE, INDORE
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

APRIL 2024 TO MARCH 2025

APRIL 2024

1-April Mon
New Session for classes Pre-Primary to Class 10 (CI and CBSE) and 11
CBSE commences

2-April Tues Level 1,2,3 Salter Zutshi English Essay Writing Competition

3-April Wed

IH Basketball Boys – U14, 17 & 19 commences
IH Hockey Girls - U14, 17 & 19 commences
Round Square Conference at Vivek High School, Chandigarh
Commences

4-April Thurs

5-April Fri
IH Hockey Girls – U14, 17 & 19 concludes
IH Level 3 English Extempore
Arrival of BCGS Cricket Team

6-April Sat IH Level 1 English Extempore

7-April Sun
IH Basketball Boys – U 14, 17 & 19 concludes

Round Square Conference at Vivek High School, Chandigarh Concludes
8-April Mon IH Badminton Boys – U 14, 17 & 19 commences

9-April Tues
GUDI PADWA: HOLIDAY
IH Swimming Girls – U 12, 14, 17 & 19 commences

10-April Wed
Level 1,2,3 Maihar Hindi Essay Writing Competition
Investiture Ceremony - Senior School Prefectorial Body

11-April Thurs
EID UL FITR: HOLIDAY
IH Badminton Boys – U 14, 17 & 19 concludes
IH Swimming Girls – U 12, 14, 17 & 19 concludes

12-April Fri
Inter House Hockey Boys – U 14, 17 & 19 commences
Talent Hunt
Departure of BCGS Cricket Team

13-April Sat IH Badminton Girls – U 14, 17 & 19 commences
14-April Sun AMBEDKAR JAYANTI: HOLIDAY

15-April Mon
IH Badminton Girls – U 14, 17 & 19 concludes
IH Level 2 VA

16-April Tues IH Hockey Boys – U 14, 17 & 19 concludes

17-April Wed
RAM NAVAMI:HOLIDAY
Invitational Inter School Debate and Quiz

18-April Thurs Invitational Inter School Debate and Quiz
19-April Fri Eye Camp Commences

20-April Sat
IH Swimming Boys – U 12, 14, 17 & 19 commences
IH Basketball Girls – U 14, 17 & 19 commences



Gospel Singing Concert
Investiture Ceremony - Junior School Prefectorial Body

21-April Sun
Emotional Literacy Workshop for Class XI
MAHAVIR JAYANTI: HOLIDAY

22-April Mon

IH Basketball Girls – U 14, 17 & 19 concludes

Eye Camp Concludes
Round Square Conference at Woodridge College, South Africa
Commences

23-April Tues
IH Swimming Boys – U 12, 14, 17 & 19 concludes

24-April Wed

Summer Vacation for classes Pre-Primary to 9
Enrichment Classes for Grades 10, 11, 12 Commence
All India IPSC Shooting Tournament (Boys U - 12/ 14/ 17 & 19) -
commences

25-April Thurs

26-April Fri
Round Square Conference at Woodridge College, South Africa
Concludes

27-April Sat
28-April Sun All India IPSC Shooting Tournament (Boys U - 14/ 17 & 19) concludes

29-April Mon
All India IPSC Squash Tournament (Boys U - 12/ 14/ 17 & 19)
commences

30-April Tues

MAY 2024
1-May Wed
2-May Thurs
3-May Fri

4-May Sat
Enrichment Classes for Grades 10, 11, 12 Conclude
All India IPSC Squash Tournament (Boys U - 12/ 14/ 17 & 19) concludes

5-May Sun
6-May Mon
7-May Tues
8-May Wed
9-May Thurs MAHARANA PRATAP JAYANTI: HOLIDAY
10-May Fri
11-May Sat
12-May Sun
13-May Mon
14-May Tues
15-May Wed ELECTION DAY: HOLIDAY
16-May Thurs
17-May Fri
18-May Sat
19-May Sun
20-May Mon
21-May Tues
22-May Wed
23-May Thurs BUDH PURNIMA: HOLIDAY



24-May Fri
25-May Sat
26-May Sun
27-May Mon
28-May Tues
29-May Wed

30-May Thurs
Round Square Conference at The Samworth Church Academy, UK,
Commences

31-May Fri

JUNE 2024
1-Jun Sat

2-Jun Sun
Round Square Conference at The Samworth Church Academy, UK,
Concludes

3-Jun Mon
4-Jun Tue
5-Jun Wed
6-Jun Thu
7-Jun Fri
8-Jun Sat
9-Jun Sun

10-Jun Mon
Round Square Conference at Paradis International School, Romania,
Commences

11-Jun Tue
12-Jun Wed
13-Jun Thu

14-Jun Fri
House Staff Report
Round Square Conference at Paradis International School, Romania,
Concludes

15-Jun Sat
16-Jun Sun
17-Jun Mon EID AL ADHA: HOLIDAY

18-Jun Tue
Boarders report back to school
All Teaching Staff report - Manthan
Arrival of MGSE trainee teachers

19-Jun Wed School reopens for Pre-Primary to 12

20-Jun Thu
IH Shooting Boys Commences
Premlata Bai Squash Girls Commences
IH Level 2 Hindi Extempore

21-Jun Fri English Extempore (5+6)

22-Jun Sat
Garden Gupshup (1-6)
IH Level 1 Hindi Extempore

23-Jun Sun
IH Shooting Boys Concludes
Premlata Bai Squash Girls Concludes

24-Jun Mon

25-Jun Tue
IH Shooting Girls Commences
Premlata Bai Squash Boys Commences
Quill Club Activity Commences (Classes 4 to 9)



26-Jun Wed Rattling Rains (5+6)
27-Jun Thu IH Level 2 English Extempore

28-Jun Fri

IH Shooting Girls Concludes
Premlata Bai Squash Boys Concludes
IH Level 3 Hindi Extempore
Departure of MGSE trainee teachers

29-Jun Sat
Immerse & Inspire (Classes 5 & 6) Commences
Rattling Rains classes (1-4)
IH English Drama

30-Jun Sun

JULY 2024
1-Jul Mon IH Football Girls Commences (U-19)
2-Jul Tue

3-Jul Wed
IH Football Girls Concludes (U-19)
English Choral Recitation - (5+6)

4-Jul Thu IH Football Boys Commences (U-19 & U-17)
5-Jul Fri IH Dance

6-Jul Sat

IH Dance
English Choral Recitation (1-4)
Quill Club Activity Concludes (Classes 4 to 9)
Immerse & Inspire (Classes 5 & 6) Concludes

7-Jul Sun
8-Jul Mon IH Football Boys Concludes (U-19 & U-17)
9-Jul Tue IH Football Boys Commences (U-14)
10-Jul Wed Hindi Choral Recitation - (5+6)
11-Jul Thu IH Level 2 English Debate
12-Jul Fri IH Level 3 Hindi Debate

13-Jul Sat
IH Football Boys Concludes (U-14)
IH Level 1 English Debate
Hindi Choral Recitation (1-4)

14-Jul Sun IH MUN
15-Jul Mon
16-Jul Tue RSIS Thailand Commences
17-Jul Wed MUHARRAM: HOLIDAY
18-Jul Thu
19-Jul Fri
20-Jul Sat UNIT TEST 1 COMMENCES
21-Jul Sun
22-Jul Mon
23-Jul Tue
24-Jul Wed
25-Jul Thu
26-Jul Fri
27-Jul Sat
28-Jul Sun

29-Jul Mon
UNIT TEST 1 CONCLUDES
RSIS Thailand Concludes



30-Jul Tue Immerse and Inspire Class 11 commences

31-Jul Wed
English Story Writing with illustrations (5+6)
IH Level 1 English Debate

AUGUST 2024

1-Aug Thu
IH Level 2 Hindi Elocution cum Character Enactment
Cross Country Trial Run

2-Aug Fri IH Level 3 English Elocution cum Character Enactment

3-Aug Sat
IH Level 1 Quiz
Open House (2:30pm to 4:30 pm)

4-Aug Sun IH Cross Country (Boys & Girls U-10/ 12/ 14/ 17 & 19)
5-Aug Mon
6-Aug Tue Kasliwal Football Tournament Boys & Girls Commences

7-Aug Wed
First Inter House Quiz (5+6)
Immerse and Inspire Class 11 concludes

8-Aug Thu IH Level 2 English Elocution cum Character Enactment
9-Aug Fri
10-Aug Sat IH Level 1 Hindi Elocution cum Character Enactment
11-Aug Sun
12-Aug Mon IH Hindustani Music
13-Aug Tue IH Hindustani Music
14-Aug Wed Hindi Inter House Elocution (5+6)
15-Aug Thu INDEPENDENCE DAY
16-Aug Fri Kasliwal Football Tournament Boys & Girls Concludes

17-Aug Sat
IH Level 1 Hindi Debate
Weekend for Boarders (Boarders leave after classes)

18-Aug Sun
19-Aug Mon RAKSHA BANDHAN: HOLIDAY
20-Aug Tue Boarders report back by 5:00 pm
21-Aug Wed English Poetry Writing with illustrations (5+6)

22-Aug Thu
IH Level 2 Quiz
IH Chess *

23-Aug Fri
IH Level 3 English Debate
IH Chess *

24-Aug Sat DCMUN Commences
25-Aug Sun
26-Aug Mon DCMUN Concludes
27-Aug Tue JANMASHTAMI: HOLIDAY
28-Aug Wed Dance Extravaganza (5+6)
29-Aug Thu IH Western Music
30-Aug Fri IH Western Music

31-Aug Sat
‘Ignite’ - Inter School Quiz (5+6)
IH Level 1 English Elocution cum Character Enactment

SEPTEMBER 2024
1-Sep Sun
2-Sep Mon G: Literati
3-Sep Tue
4-Sep Wed Inter House English Declamation cum Character Enactment (5+6)

https://publicholidays.in/janmashtami/


5-Sep Thu Teachers’ Day

6-Sep Fri
IH Level 1 VA
Sufi Music Fest

7-Sep Sat GANESH CHATURTHI: HOLIDAY
8-Sep Sun
9-Sep Mon University Fair
10-Sep Tue

11-Sep Wed
GK Test
Hindi Inter House Declamation with Character Enactment (5 + 6)

12-Sep Thu
13-Sep Fri TERMINAL EXAMINATIONS FOR CLASSES 1 - 12 COMMENCE
14-Sep Sat
15-Sep Sun
16-Sep Mon EID E MILAD: HOLIDAY
17-Sep Tue ANANT CHATURDASHI: HOLIDAY
18-Sep Wed
19-Sep Thu
20-Sep Fri
21-Sep Sat
22-Sep Sun Round Square International Conference, Colombia, Commences
23-Sep Mon
24-Sep Tue
25-Sep Wed
26-Sep Thu
27-Sep Fri
28-Sep Sat Round Square International Conference, Colombia, Concludes
29-Sep Sun
30-Sep Mon

OCTOBER 2024
1-Oct Tue TERMINAL EXAMINATIONS FOR CLASSES 1 - 12 END

2-Oct Wed
GANDHI JAYANTI: HOLIDAY
Midterm Excursions/ Trips Commence
Eye Camp Commences

3-Oct Thu
4-Oct Fri

5-Oct Sat
‘Euphoria’ - 1, 2 and 3
Midterm Excursions/ Trips Conclude

6-Oct Sun

7-Oct Mon
Salter Zutshi English Essay Writing (5+6)
IH Cricket Boys Commences (U-14/ 17 & 19)

8-Oct Tue Maihar Essay Writing in Hindi (5 + 6)

9-Oct Wed

Inter School English Character Enactment Cum Declamation (5+6)
IH Level 2 Hindi Debate
Eye Camp Concludes
Dussehra Break Commences (after classes)

10-Oct Thu ASHTAMI: HOLIDAY
11-Oct Fri NAVAMI: HOLIDAY



12-Oct Sat VIJAYA DASHMI (DUSSEHRA): HOLIDAY
13-Oct Sun Boarders report back by 8:00 pm
14-Oct Mon IH Cricket Boys Resumes (U-14/ 17 & 19)
15-Oct Tue
16-Oct Wed ‘Sur Sangam’ -Musical Extravaganza (5+6)

17-Oct Thu
VALMIKI JAYANTI: HOLIDAY
IH Cricket Boys Concludes (U-14/ 17 & 19)

18-Oct Fri

19-Oct Sat
IH Level 1 Hindi Debate
Inter House English Debate (5+6)

20-Oct Sun
21-Oct Mon IH Level 3 English Debate
22-Oct Tue
23-Oct Wed Remix, Retell and Rejoice English story telling with Props (5+6)
24-Oct Thu Annual Athletic Meet Boys & Girls (U-12/ 14/ 17 & 19) Commences

25-Oct Fri

26-Oct Sat
27-Oct Sun

28-Oct Mon
Annual Athletic Meet Boys & Girls (U-12/ 14/ 17 & 19) Concludes
Diwali Break Commences

29-Oct Tue

30-Oct Wed
31-Oct Thu

NOVEMBER 2024
1-Nov Fri DIWALI: HOLIDAY
2-Nov Sat
3-Nov Sun BHAI DOOJ: HOLIDAY

4-Nov Mon
DIWALI BREAK ENDS
Boarders report back by 8:00 pm

5-Nov Tue Immerse and Inspire Class 9 commences
6-Nov Wed Junk Creations (5+6) (Best Out of Waste)
7-Nov Thu IH Level 2 Hindi Debate
8-Nov Fri IH Level 3 Quiz
9-Nov Sat Inter House English Elocution (5 + 6)
10-Nov Sun *Inter House Open Equestrian
11-Nov Mon IH Hindi Drama
12-Nov Tue National Science Olympiad

13-Nov Wed
Inter House G.K. Quiz- II (5+6)
IH Level 2 English Debate

14-Nov Thu
Children’s Day
Pre-Primary Sports Day
Immerse and Inspire Class 9 concludes

15-Nov Fri
GURUNANAK JAYANTI: HOLIDAY
BIRSA MUNDA JAYANTI: HOLIDAY

16-Nov Sat



17-Nov Sun
18-Nov Mon PRE BOARD 1 COMMENCES
19-Nov Tue
20-Nov Wed Integrated Art & Craft Mystic Mosaic (5+6)
21-Nov Thu
22-Nov Fri
23-Nov Sat
24-Nov Sun
25-Nov Mon
26-Nov Tue Jr.School Annual Exhibitions
27-Nov Wed
28-Nov Thu
29-Nov Fri
30-Nov Sat PRE BOARD 1 CONCLUDES

DECEMBER 2024
1-Dec Sun Carnival 2024
2-Dec Mon ODA Treasure trove for classes 4,5 & 6
3-Dec Tue Jr.School Dress Rehearsal
4-Dec Wed

5-Dec Thu
Junior School APG (3:00 pm- 6:00 pm) Jr.School boarders can leave for
winter vacation after the programme

6-Dec Fri

7-Dec Sat
ANNUAL PRIZE GIVING - 2024
Boarders leave after the event.

8-Dec Sun WINTER VACATION BEGINS
9-Dec Mon Winter Enrichment Classes commence
10-Dec Tue
11-Dec Wed
12-Dec Thu
13-Dec Fri
14-Dec Sat
15-Dec Sun
16-Dec Mon
17-Dec Tue
18-Dec Wed
19-Dec Thu Winter Enrichment Classes end
20-Dec Fri
21-Dec Sat
22-Dec Sun
23-Dec Mon
24-Dec Tue
25-Dec Wed CHRISTMAS: HOLIDAY
26-Dec Thu
27-Dec Fri
28-Dec Sat
29-Dec Sun
30-Dec Mon



31-Dec Tue

JANUARY 2025
1-Jan Wed NEW YEAR
2-Jan Thu
3-Jan Fri House Staff report
4-Jan Sat Board Class Students report back by 8:00 pm

5-Jan Sun
All other Boarders report back by 8:00 pm (siblings can report with the
board class)

6-Jan Mon
PRE-BOARD 2 EXAMINATION COMMENCES
School Reopens for all classes

7-Jan Tue
8-Jan Wed
9-Jan Thu
10-Jan Fri
11-Jan Sat UNIT TEST 2 COMMENCES
12-Jan Sun
13-Jan Mon
14-Jan Tue
15-Jan Wed PRE-BOARD 2 - CBSE ENDS
16-Jan Thu
17-Jan Fri
18-Jan Sat
19-Jan Sun
20-Jan Mon UNIT TEST 2 CONCLUDES
21-Jan Tue Immerse and Inspire Class 7-8 commences
22-Jan Wed Winter Blooms (5+6)
23-Jan Thu
24-Jan Fri IH Level 3 Hindi Debate
25-Jan Sat PRE-BOARDS - CI CONCLUDE
26-Jan Sun REPUBLIC DAY
27-Jan Mon
28-Jan Tue
29-Jan Wed Hindi Declamation (5+6)
30-Jan Thu Immerse and Inspire Class 7-8 concludes

31-Jan Fri
Last Assembly for outgoing class
IH Level 3 Hindi Elocution cum Character Enactment

FEBRUARY 2025
1-Feb Sat GRADUATION CEREMONY
2-Feb Sun Basant Panchami Celebration
3-Feb Mon
4-Feb Tue
5-Feb Wed Hindi Debate (5+6)
6-Feb Thu
7-Feb Fri
8-Feb Sat
9-Feb Sun



10-Feb Mon
11-Feb Tue
12-Feb Wed GURU RAVIDAS JAYANTI: HOLIDAY
13-Feb Thu Kishangarh Trophy Commences
14-Feb Fri

15-Feb Sat
Kishangarh Trophy Concludes
ANNUAL EXAMINATION FOR 11 CBSE COMMENCES

16-Feb Sun
17-Feb Mon
18-Feb Tue
19-Feb Wed German, Spanish, French, and Sanskrit Presentation (5+6)
20-Feb Thu
21-Feb Fri
22-Feb Sat
23-Feb Sun
24-Feb Mon
25-Feb Tue Blossoms: Pre-primary Concert
26-Feb Wed MAHASHIVRATRI: HOLIDAY
27-Feb Thu
28-Feb Fri

MARCH 2025
1-Mar Sat GK Test
2-Mar Sun
3-Mar Mon
4-Mar Tue
5-Mar Wed ANNUAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASSES 1 TO 9 COMMENCES
6-Mar Thu
7-Mar Fri ANNUAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASS 11 CONCLUDES
8-Mar Sat
9-Mar Sun
10-Mar Mon NEW SESSION FOR CLASS 12 (2025-26) COMMENCES
11-Mar Tue
12-Mar Wed
13-Mar Thu OPEN HOUSE for Class 11(2024-25)
14-Mar Fri HOLI: HOLIDAY
15-Mar Sat
16-Mar Sun Panna Project Commences
17-Mar Mon
18-Mar Tue
19-Mar Wed RANG PANCHAMI: HOLIDAY
20-Mar Thu Panna Project Concludes
21-Mar Fri

22-Mar Sat
ANNUAL EXAMINATION FOR CLASSES 1-9 CONCLUDES
Review of Marked Answer Scripts

23-Mar Sun
24-Mar Mon
25-Mar Tue



26-Mar Wed
27-Mar Thu
28-Mar Fri

29-Mar Sat
OPEN HOUSE
New Students Orientation

30-Mar Sun New Boarders join school
31-Mar Mon EID-UL-FITR: HOLIDAY


